	11-05-2003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDA PAIENI	102592838 SONLY
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Alarm Services, Inc.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.     2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: <u>ADT Services AG</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗔 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	4
Assignment     Assignment     Generative Agreement     Other	Street Address: <u>Bahnhofstrasse</u> 29
Execution Date: <u>29_October_2003</u>	City: Schaffhausen_State: CH Zip: 8200 Switzerland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes 🔯 No
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>ADT Services AG</u>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 200</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       ADT_Services_AG         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 500726</li> </ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ADT_Services_AG Internal Address: Street Address: Bahnhofstrasse_29 City:Schaffhausestate:_CHZip:_8200	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 200</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 500726 (Sherwood Services AG)</li> </ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ADT_Services_AG Internal Address: Street Address: Bahnhofstrasse_29 City:Schaffhausentate:_CHZip:_8200 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Stephen Faciszewski, Reg. No. 36,131 Name of Person Signing	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_200</li> <li>Inclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 500726 (Sherwood Services AG)</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> </ul>

PATENT REEL: 014646 FRAME: 0466

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WELLS FARGO ALARM SERVICES, INC. ("Wells Fargo"), a Delaware corporation, (The "Company") is the owner of certain patents in various countries throughout the world, including but not limited to those identified in the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"), all registrations or registration applications of the Patents, and the goodwill represented by the Patents;

WHEREAS, ADT Services AG ("ADT") a corporation of Switzerland, acquired the Patents, all registrations and registration applications thereof, and the goodwill represented by the Patents under a Purchase Agreement effective 1 October 1998;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, prior receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo hereby confirms its assignment to ADT of all right, title and interest in and to the patents, all registration and registration applications thereof, and the goodwill represented by the Patents, together with the right to sue and to collect damages for past infringements of the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized office as of the date indicated above.

ARM SERVICES, INC. WELLS FARG

Its: Vice President and Secretary

H:\LRoy\Intellectual Property\Patents\WellsFargo Alarm Services\WFAS Patent Assignment 123198.doc

## **SCHEDULE A**

## PATENTS

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
USA	6091771	7-18-2000	Workstation for Video Security Systems
USA	5933077	8-3-1999	Apparatus and Method for detecting Undesirable Connections in a System
Canada	2220429	Pending	System and Method for Arming an alarm System when an occupant files to turn the system on
Japan	9503370	Pending	System and Method for Arming an alarm System when an occupant files to turn the system on
USA	5677672	10-14-1997	System and Method for Arming an alarm System when an occupant files to turn the system on
USA	6069655	5-30-2000	Advanced Video Security System
USA	6618074	9-9-1993	Central Alarm Computer for Video Security System

H:\LRoy\Intellectual Property\Patents\WellsFargo Alarm Services\WFAS Patent Assignment 123198.doc

RECORDED: 10/30/2003